April 22, 2810

ji‘o;vmi?zec for William B, Sweet Jr.
My Wiiliams Behrens

REDACTED

VWarning Letter Re: FPPC No, 10/104d: Committee for William R, Sweet Jr., Williamns

Behrens

Dear Respondent:

The Fair Politteal Practices Commussion {the "FPPC™) enforces the provistons of the
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Political Reform Act (the “Act™), tound i Government Cade section §106G0, ¢t seq. This letter
is in response to a referral from the Seeretary of the State that atfeged that vou have fuiled to file

vour semi-ammal statements.

fhe FPPC has completed 1ts mvestigation of the tacts m thus case. Specifieally, the FPPC
found that vou have fmted to file a semi-annual statement for the Janwiry 1, 2007, through June
30, 2007, penod, due July 31, 2007, 1 violation of Section 84200 of the Act.

The Act provides that fatlure to Dle a senn-annual statement by the deadhne 1s prohibed.

Specitically the Act provides that commuttees must fe semi-annual statements no arer than July

31 tor the ?créf‘*(i ending June 300 and ro later than January 31 for the peried eadimyg December
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discovered mformation or future conduct. Fatlure to comply with the provisions of the Actin the

future will result in monetary penaliies of up 1o 55,000 for each vielation.

A warning letter 1s an FPPC case resolution without administrative prosecution or fine.
Howewver, the warning letter resolution does not provide you with the opportunity for a probable
cause hearing or hearing betore an Administrative Law Judge or the Fuir Polittcal Practices
Cormmisston. [f vou wish to avall vourselt of these proceedings by requesting that vour case
proceed with prosecution rather than a warning, please notify us within ten (10) days from the
date of this letter. Upoen this notihcation, the FPPC will rescind this warning letter and proceed
with administrative prosecution of this case. If we do net recerve such netification, this warning
tetter will be posted on the FPPC’s website ten (10) days from the date of this letter

Please feel free to contact Milad Dalju at 916-322-8170 with any questions you may have

regarding this fetter.
Sincerely,

REDACTED

07 Gary Winuk
Division Chief
Enforcement Diviston
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